## WARRANTY DEED

Project Code

I-70-3 (52)77

Parcel

0536 591

MARION  County, in the State of INDIANA  Convey and Warrant  THOUSAND  CONVEY and in consideration of LOUR THOUSAND  FOUR PROPERTY  AND NOO  (N 4450 C)  Doll  THOUSAND  FOUR PROPERTY  AND NOO  (N 4450 C)  Doll  THOUSAND  FOUR PROPERTY  AND NOO  (N 4450 C)  Doll  THOUSAND  TOTAL THE CITY OF  RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 94, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER, MARION  OUNTY, INDIANA.  POID ANA PROPERTY  TOTAL CONSIDERATION STATES  AND THE GRANT AND THE CITY OF  THE CITY O	STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of the state of Indiana, to wit:  LOT 76 IN MCKERNAN AND PIERCE'S SUBDIANAPOLIS, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, F	wing described	THOUS AND  Real Estate in  OF PART OF OUT	FOUR MARION T LOT 121,	IN THE CITY OF
The pranto shall character on, in and understood between the particle hereto, and their accessors in title, and a lands are latter to the latter of the latt	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the follow unty in the State of Indiana, to wit:  Lot 76 IN McKernan and Pierce's Sue DIANAPOLIS, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, F	wing described	of Part of Out	MARION T LOT 121,	IN THE CITY OF
The pranto shall character on, in and understood between the particle hereto, and their accessors in title, and a lands are latter to the latter of the latt	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the follow unty in the State of Indiana, to wit:  Lot 76 IN McKernan and Pierce's Sue DIANAPOLIS, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, F	wing described	of Part of Out	MARION T LOT 121,	IN THE CITY OF
The grantor shall sea and convey free of all leases is cases or other interests both legal and equitable, and all enactors of any kind of between the and and are stated in the state of hadian, to the state of hadian and their succession in title, and made as exements or as to ratio grant rights of both remains in the grantor/s).  The grantor shall sea and convey free of all leases, it cases, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encurrents in title, and made as converged.  The transfer of the remains of the state of t	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the follow unty in the State of Indiana, to wit:  Lot 76 IN McKernan and Pierce's Sue DIANAPOLIS, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, F	BDIVISION	of Part of Out	MARION LOT 121,	IN THE CITY OF
Pold by Warrant 807. 1975.  Dated 7.30.  Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 9 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and 1 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 Damages 9 1, 100 Damage	DIANAPOLIS, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, F				
Pold by Warrant 807. 1975.  Dated 7.30.  Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 8 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and improvements 9 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 and and 1 1, 500 Damages 8. 0 Total consideration 8 4, 450 Damages 9 1, 100 Damage	DIANAPOLIS, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, F				
Pold by Warrant 80. Held States and Season States Season Seas	UNTY, INDIANA.				
mind and improvements \$ 4, 450 \times Damages \$ \times 0 \times 100 \times 10					
mind and improvements \$ 4, 450 \times Damages \$ \times 0 \times 100 \times 10					
mind and improvements \$ 4, 450 \times Damages \$ \times 0 \times 100 \times 10					
mind and improvements \$ 4, 450 \times Damages \$ \times 0 \times 100 \times 10	7.2				人言
Total consideration \$ 4, 450 and and improvements \$ 5, 450 and and improvements \$ 5, 450 and and improvements \$ 6, 450 and and and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encua ances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.  It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a seasement herein which shalt ris the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as terary rights of way) are conveyed in the grantor(s).  In Witness Whertof, the said GRANTOR  Shereunto set Let hand and seal, this 16 Th day of JUNE 1975  (Seal) (	X 5 1			(m)	- 00
Paid by Warnant 80./// Sugarant 80.// Sugarant 80./	28 AA			( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	75
Pated by Warrant 80. 14. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 3	2 C			4	A > - X =
Pated by Warrant 80. 14. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 3	980			THE PARTY	8' - AM
Pated by Warrant 80. 14. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 34. 3	E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			6.	- CO 20
The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encurances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.  It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall returned the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as terrary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rightsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).  In Witness Whereof, the said GRANTOR  Shereunto set her hand and seal , this 16 TH day of JUNE 1975  (Seal) (Se	0 2		Dr.	leann 100	State Hy
Allivan  (Seal)	d and improvements \$ 4,450 Dama  The grantor shall clear and convey free of all lease aces of any kind or character on, in and under said It is understood between the parties hereto, and the the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (e.	s, licenses, or land as conv eir successors xcepting any	other interests bot eyed. s in title, and mad parcels specifically	il consideration  th legal and equivers a covenant is	uitable, and all encun
Shereunto set her hand and seal , this 16 TH day of JUNE 1975  (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)	isoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).		right of way purp	oses, and that	no reversionary righ
(Seal)			day of	huse	1075
(Seal)					
(Seal) (Seal) (Seal)	44	(Seal)			(Sea
(Seal) (Seal) (Seal)	scilla Sullivan	(Seal)	***************************************		(Seal
(Seal) (Seal) (Seal)	PRISCILLA SULLIVAN, ADULT, FEMALE	(Seal)			(Seal
(Seal)(Seal)		(Seal)		••••••	(Seal
(Sea) Solar 101 12 (Sea					
1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	00	(Seat)	de	has 101	(Sea

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission	4	Endorsed NOT TAXABLE this	Recorder County	ilsoʻcloc	TO STATE OF INDIANA	WARRANTY DEED FROM
	otary Public	PN				ilqxə noissimmo)
			61	200	day of	Witness my hand
e apone relea	yı fo uoiməəx	э әці рәврәімоих	מעק קחן א מכנ	рәшви әлодв		
	MOON	- 12600			red before me	Personally appear
	GESS.	5 SL		.:	\rangle \text{2.50}	fo kini
					(	fo əl
pəS)				(1092)		
pəs)(26a				(1098)		
		6	<i>I</i> '		to Kab	siyı 'uo
NO Igna Stanope	ove conveyance	odo shi ni.	ออะเบีย pub อเ รอรท อนุเ 101	ntary act and deed,	owner of a morigage	ed the same to be
· 017	рәшри	מנעונת און מועווע	376/6 GLEOUOGIES app	1 2761 .0 . A. D. 1972 P	יאורוותשאן ב	אוצכוררט וסי
With any or any		2 9/ sini ,8	ond State	in and for said Coun	igned, a Notary Public	sapun əyi 'əm əso,
:ss 'kjuno	o	······································	•••••		MARION Isphelic	TE OF [NDIANA,
Iduq YadioN		•••••	•••••	·····	sə.	Commission expir
7	oenoiinem nier	and purposes he	os aug allixed	niary act and deed,	οι <b>υπολομ ο</b> λομ Ι	ed the same to be
		11111114 214 Marina	dn Guruca	d (		
					igned, a Notary Public	
		d my official seal.	exisso puv ər	o subscribed my nan	I have hereunic	
	osnoiinsm nisre	e and purposes he	sor the uses	intary act and deed	ηολ	
. ,						••••••
•••••••	тошед					
	<b></b>				igned, a Notary Public	

State of Indiana) ) SS		Project .	I-70-3(52) #591
County of Marion )		Road	I-70
AFFI	DAVIT	:	
I, Priscilla Sullivan		the undersi	igned affiant,
being duly sworn upon my oath, hereb	by say that I knew	w in (bis)	(her) life-
time a person named Frances Johnson			
and I further say that said person h	not nas_been known as	not and is one	and the same
person as Frances E. Johnson, Frances			
Johnson, Frances F. Johnson.			
			3
Further affiant sayeth not.			
	final.	la Sill	Pener
	(Affiar	nt's Signatu	re)
	Priscill	a Sullivan	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	the		
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is 15 day of	May	19 75 .
N.			
	~ ^	,	A 1980
	John	D.	ally
	John D	otary Public Terwi	57 0 4
My commission expires onJanuary 4	, 1	9 76	17-18
		(0	1 15 3
		(A)	01 .
This instrument was prepared byJol	hn D Tomillian	- 1	All market
Till Till Till Till Till Till Till Till	ui D. lelwilliger		

My My

٠.				
	AFF #7		•	
	) SS	Project Parcel	I-70-3(52) #591	-
	County of Marion .	Road	I <b>-</b> 70	_
	AFFIDAVIT			
	I, Priscilla Sullivan		,	
	the undersigned affiant, being first duly sworn upon my oa	th, herel	ру	
	depose and say that I am <u>over 21</u> years of age and t	hat I kne	ew in	
	(htr) (her) lifetime a person named Frances Johnson		_	
	who is now deceased, and that I know said decedent died on	or about	t	
	August 26, 19 61 in Marion	Con	unty,	
	State of <u>Indiana</u>			
	f00. 100	` _	C	
	(Signature of Affi Priscilla Sullivan	iant)	e m.	
		<b>国</b> 企	N I W	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ay	1975 . 9	
	$0.0 \sim 1$		ON .	7
	(Notary Publ	ic) S		
	John D. Terwill	liger		
	My commission expires on	19 <u>76</u>		
)		75	42832	
	This instrument was prepared by John D. Terwilligen			

This instrument was prepared by \_\_\_\_John D. Terwilliger

State of Indiana  County of Marion	) ) ss )	Project Parcel Road	I - 70 - 3 (52) # 591 I - 70
	AFFIDAV	I T	
I, Priscilla Sullivar the undersigned affiant, be	ing duly sworn up		
Priscilla Sarden and P.D.			
Further affiant sayeth	Luc	Caffiant'	Lullivan s Signature)
Subscribed and sworn to be	-8	2	iger
My commission expires on _	January 4, 1976		
This instrument was prepar	ed by John D. T	erwilliger	

nue

Project I-70-3(52)
Parcel #591
Road I-70

#### AFFIDAVIT OF JUDGMENT DEBTORS

I, Priscilla Sullivan, the undersigned affiant, being first duly sworn upon my oath, hereby depose and say:

That I am the owner of the fee simple title to the following described real estate located in Marion County, Indiana, to wit:

Lot 76 in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of Part of Out Lot 121, in the City of Indianapolis, Recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 94, in the office of the Recorder, Marion County, Indiana,

and that the following judgments appear of record in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana, to wit:

Judgment for \$590.43 and costs in favor of Liberty Loan Corporation versus Frances E. Johnson, rendered March 20, 1967 under Municipal Court Cause # M 167-348, Order Book 7 page 165, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 209;

Judgment for \$621.57 and costs in favor of Indiana Finance Company, Inc., versus Frances Johnson, entered October 10, 1972 under Municipal Court Cause # M 172-1339, Order Book 1 page 226, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 361;

Judgment for \$825.01 and costs in favor of Liberty Loan Corporation versus Francis C. Johnson, rendered May 22, 1973 under Municipal Court Cause # M 273-618 Order Book 5 page 93, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 376;

Judgment for \$570.01 and costs in favor of Lance Finance Company, Inc., versus Frances L. Johnson rendered January 12, 1968 under Municipal Court Cause # M 767-1671, Order Book 7 page 176, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 232;

Tax Warrant for \$150.81 in favor of the State of Indiana versus Frances C.

Johnson filed April 25, 1973 in Circuit Court, Tax Warrant Docket A-I-3 page 43;

Tax Warrant for \$141.53 in favor of the State of Indiana versus Frances

Johnson filed February 28, 1973 in Circit Court, Tax Warrant Docket A-L-1 page 357; Certificate of Old age assistance #738 filed September 7, 1973 versus Frances F. Johnson(131 West Market Street) Application # A 49-40186.

Affiant does further say that she was not a party defendant in the cause actions, and that the said Frances Johnson whose interest under a Conditional Sales Contract dated September 27, 1960 was recorded October 5, 1960 in Mortgage Record 2060 as instrment # 73906, died on or about August 26, 1961 and is not one and the same person against whom said judgments were recorded.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of \_

Priscilla Sullivan y of May 1975

0 - 1.

(Notary Pul John D. Terwi

My Commission expires on January 4, 1976

This instrument was prepared by John D. Terwilliger

#### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209 0534

1		8-20	1	19.75
То	PRISCILLA SULLIVAN 931 SOUTH CAPITOL AVE. INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225			
GEN	NTLEMEN:			
in s	We enclose State Warrant No. 141409 ettlement of the following vouchers:	76-76	8-1-	1975
_	Description	T	Amou	nt
No. Cour	REPLACEMENT HOUSING on State Road in MARION onty, Project I-70-3 (52) sel No. 591 as per Grant/Warranty d, Dated 7-10-75		550	00
	0 (	19	,550.	00

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Payment Received: By Mrs. Truscella Sullivan

Date 9 - 16 - 75

### · INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

#### Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

Aug	gust 1	_19_	75
To Priscilla Sullivan 931 South Capitol Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana			
GENTLEMEN:	- 20		75
We enclose State Warrant No. 1461359 Juin settlement of the following vouchers:			
Description	Am	ount	_
For Purchase on State Road  No. I= 70 in Marien  County, Project I=70=3 (52)  Parcel No. 591 as per Grant/Warranty  Deed, Dated 7/10/75	\$4,40	03. 4	1
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not Payment Received: By	detach)	r	

Date\_

0534

### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

Augus	st 1	19_7	5
To Marion County Treasurer's Office City-County Building Indianapolis, Indiana			
GENTLEMEN:			
We enclose State Warrant No. 146136 in settlement of the following vouchers:	O July 30		75
Description		Amount	-
Priscilla Sullivan 931 South Capitol Aven. Indpls., Duplicate #5271681 Parcel 1005876 - Township: I-Ce  For Payment of November Taxes on State  No. I-70 in Marion  County, Project I-70-3 (52)  Parcel No. 191 as per Grant/War  Deed, Dated 7/10/75	Road		
	\$4	6. 59	
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN			-
Payment Received: By Katy Mit	ulder - mas	il supr	1
Date 7-5-75			-

### CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW APPRAISER AND CONCLUSION OF FAIR MARKET VALUE

Indiana State Highway Commission - Division of Land Acquisition

Project 1-70-3-52 Re	oad I-70 County	MARION	Owner EUR	Joyce 1	Parcel # 591			
	1st APPRAISAL 2	nd APPRATSAT.	3rd APPRATSAT	With APPRATSA	REVIEWER'S			
APPRAISER	WEYLAND	IN AFFRAISAL	JIG AITRAIDAL	HEII ALTIGISA	VALUE IF DIFFERENT			
FEE (F), STAFF (S), OWNER (O)	5				FROM APPRAISAL			
DATE OF APPRAISAL 2-19-75								
BEFORE VALUE	2-19-75							
AFTER VALUE	1-							
DIFFERENCE LAND &/OR	4,450							
IMPROVEMENTS LOSS IN VALUE TO	4,450							
REMAINDER ESTIMATED COMPENSATION	0							
(DUE PROPERTY OWNER) NON-COMPENSABLE ITEM	4,450							
CHECK (>) IF APPROVED	0			+				
AS IS	1							
oration or direction. I reimbursement, if any, a  It is my understandin Aid highway project. I to the remainder (if any DATE 4-4-75 SIGNED 1st  DATE APPROVED 0	re set out in the g that the value estimate the fair $\frac{2-19-7}{2}$	e estimate may ir market value is \$ 4,4  Lia DATE	to be used in the part	connection wit	h a Federal- loss in value			
APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT.	FOR 2,700 (AREA SIZE)	S.F. REQU	IRED R/W \$ 4	4,450				
APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT.	FOR (AREA SIZE)	Married and Performance of the Park of the	SS LAND \$ _					
I certify that the ab alterations have been ma established, except as d This certification is pr PPM-80-1, Section 5, Par	de therein since ocumented above repared and subm	e the reviewer, and with the	knowledge of the control of the cont	tion of value f the original	was reviewer. Administration			
HISTORIC DATA								
APPRAISER'S NAME	APPRAISED AMOU	1	DATE OF APPR REVIEW 41 43 45 47	FOR BUILDINGS	PROPERTY L.A. USE CODE 75 79  P.F.C. 0. 526 7			

(Signature)

Distribution Made

Parcel

Weekly Summary

Other, Specify

Attorney

Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (>)-Other (Explain):

Distribution Made

Broker

Parcel () We Owner (A)

Weekly Summary Attorney

Other, Specify

(Signature)

BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PARCEL NO. 59/ MARION COUNTY 931 South Capital Are. NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PRISCILLA SULLIVAN NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED PHONE J.A.A. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4-7-75 DATE OF CONTACT 6-/6-75 TIME OF CONTACT 1:30 P.M. TYPE OF CONTACT: (x)-PERSONAL VISIT, ( )-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? A Checked Abstract with owner? 12. Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? Section? Any mortgage(s)? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Written offer? Showed plans? Explained take? 14. 5. Retention Letter? Explained about retentions? 15. 6. Statement of Just Compensation? 16. Any major item retained? Tax memo (interim period)? Any minor items retained? 17. Receipt of Deed? 18. Walked over property? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 10. Private appraisal letter? Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. 11. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? Status of Parcel: Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Other (Explain): Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel Attorney Owner (Signature) Other, Specify

however, She had not returned to town. I will try to contact
hor on Monday 6-16-75.

Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain):

(Signature)

Weekly Summary

Other, Specify

Attorney

Distribution Made

Parcel

BR-1

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I -70-3(52) MARION PARCEL NO. COUNTY NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PRISCILLA SULLIVAN, 931 S. CAPITOL AVE., INDPLS. IND. PHONE 631-8144 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED J.A.A. PHONE J. A.A. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4-7-75 DATE OF CONTACT 6-11-75 TIME OF CONTACT 2:00 P.M. TYPE OF CONTACT: ( )-PERSONAL VISIT, (>)-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? NA Checked Abstract with owner? 12. Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? 13. 2. Section? Any mortgage(s)? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Written offer? Showed plans? Explained take? 14. 5. Explained about retentions? 15. Retention Letter? 6. Statement of Just Compensation? 16. 7. Any major item retained? Tax memo (interim period)? 17. Any minor items retained? 8. Receipt of Deed? 18. Walked over property? 9. Copy of Deed? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 10. Private appraisal letter? Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. 11. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? 21. REMARKS: I nalled Mrs. Sullivan and her daughter told me that of fown for a few days, The said the might Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Other (Explain): Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel Attorney Broker NI Other, Specify

BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I - 70 -3(52) MARION PARCEL NO. COUNTY NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PRISEILLA DuccivAN, 9310 Indols, Ind. NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED PHONE J.A.A (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4-7-75 DATE OF CONTACT 5-30-75 TIME OF CONTACT /1: 15 A.M. OFFER \$ 445000 TYPE OF CONTACT: ( )-PERSONAL VISIT, (X)-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Checked Abstract with owner? Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? Section? Any mortgage(s)? Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? Written offer? 14. 5. Explained about retentions? 15. Retention Letter? 6. 16. Statement of Just Compensation? Any major item retained? 7. Any minor items retained? 17. Tax memo (interim period)? 8. Receipt of Deed? Walked over property? 18. 9. Copy of Deed? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 10. Private appraisal letter? Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? REMARKS: I called Mrs. Jullwan and the said the had not a decision as yet because she did not know all of figures. The told me she would have some kind of Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): Auxipage The Design Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel Owner Attorney (Signature) Other, Specify

INDIANA STATE TIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PARCEL NO. COUNTY NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PRISCILLA THE SULLIVAN, 931 JOHTH CAPITOL AVE. PHONE 631-8144 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED J.A.A. PHONE J.A.A. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4-7-75 DATE OF CONTACT 5-23-75 TIME OF CONTACT 10:00 A.M. OFFER \$ 4 45000 TYPE OF CONTACT: ( )-PERSONAL VISIT, (X)-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. NA Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? NA Checked Abstract with owner? Any affidavits taken? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation 13. Section? Any mortgage(s)? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Written offer? Showed plans? Explained take? 14. 5. Explained about retentions? Retention Letter? 15. 6. Statement of Just Compensation? Any major item retained? 16. 7. 17. Tax memo (interim period)? Any minor items retained? 8. 18. Receipt of Deed? Walked over property? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 10. Private appraisal letter? Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. 11. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? REMARKS: I rulled Mrs. Jullivan and she told me that she wanted to find out more information about her relocation tempts before making decision. I told ber I would contact be next week. Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, ( )-Condemned, ( )-Other (Explain): Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel Attorney (Signature) Other, Specify

Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain):

Distribution Made

Broker

Parcel (4)

Weekly Summary

Attorney Other, Specify John Jewelle (Signature)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I - 70 - 3 (52) MARION PARCEL NO. COUNTY NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER PRISCILLA D. SULLIVAN INDIANAPOLIS INDIANA S.A.A. NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED PHONE J.A.A. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 4-7-75 DATE OF CONTACT 4-10-75 TIME OF CONTACT 10:00 A.M. TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ( )-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. NA Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? YES Checked Abstract with owner? VES Sent Daily Notice to Relocation No Any affidavits taken? 13. Section? NO Any mortgage(s)? No Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: YES Written offer? YES Showed plans? Explained take? 14. Retention Letter? YSS Explained about retentions? 15. No 16. YES Statement of Just Compensation? No Any major item retained? No Any minor items retained? Tax memo (interim period)? 17. 8. No Receipt of Deed? 18. 9. Walked over property? No Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 10. Private appraisal letter? Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. NO 11. Y55 Brochure, "Relocation & You"? REMARKS: I met usthe Ms. Julian and showed and explained to a total acquisition 75-16800 Kepcatan man ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): Status of Parcel: Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel Attorney Owner (Signature) Broker NA Other, Specify

# INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

## Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

					u. 59
S.R.	PROJECT	CO	UNTY	PNTI	
	I-70-3	(52)	Marion	74-7	7556-S
Name o	n Plans				
Name o	of Fee Owner_PRISCILLA SU	LLIVAN	× 3		
in fr re	PIONEER NATIONAL TITE consideration of premium paid om Ocotber 9, 1974 eveals no changes as to the real of the rea	hereby certifies	that a search of the red including June 18	cords 1975 8A.M.	except:
1	Taxes for 1974 payable 19	75 in name of Ro	se Eva Joyce		
	Duplicate # 5271681  May \$ 46.59  Taxes for 19.75 payable 19.  May \$46.59 unpaid an Assessed Valuation: Land \$260.00 Impr	76 now a lien., d delinquent	in name of Pris plus penalty.	cilla Sulliva	1-01 (unpaid)
2.	Record owner above a Joyce, dated October #75-16800.	cquired titl 12, 1974, 1	le by a Warranty recorded April 9	Deed from Ro , 1975, as in	ose Eva nstrumen
3.	Tax Warrant for \$27. P. D. Sullivan filed in Circuit Court, Ta	April 29, 1	1975, as Circuit	Tax Warrant	#310597
4.	Judgment for \$771.91 National Bank versus in Municipal Court of Judgment Docket I-J-	Frances R. Cause #M-174-	Johnson rendere	d January 3.	1975
5.	Tax Warrant for \$44. Frances Johnson file in Circuit Court, Ta	ed April 23.	1975 as Circuit	Tax Warrant	sus #308920
6.	Tax Warrant for \$73. Frances Johnson file #304766, in Circuit	ed February 2	25, 1975, as Cir	cuit Tax War	rant
Ca	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, its corporate name and se				NY has
	ATTEST:	PIONEER	NATIONAL TITLE I	NSURANCE COL	MPANY
4	1.12 auff		Robert N. S.	avengant	
A	ssistant Vice President		Vice Pres	ident	
	Countersigned and validated	as of the 26th d	ay of Jur	ne, 19	9 75
				thorized Signatory	au_
		*	Jose L.	Dicen, Title	Officer

#### **GUARANTY OF TITLE**

## Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY	PNTIC #
	I-70-3 (52)	Marion	74-7556- <b>c</b> /c
Names on	Plans		

ROSE EVA JOYCE

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

This Guaranty is issued for the use and benefit of the State of Indiana DIVISION OF LAND ACQUISITION

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$5,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Assistant Vice President

H12 Carry

Vice President

Robert N. Davenport

Countersigned and validated as of the 17th day of Oct., 1974

JOSE L. DICEN, TITLE OFFICER

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_in the State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot 76 in McKernan and Pierce's Subdivision of Part of Out Lot 121, in the City of Indianapolis, recorded in plat book 2, page 94, in the office of the Recorder, Marion County, Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Warranty deed from Rainbow Realty, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, by Mary B. Sprenger, its president, and Howard C. Sprenger, its secretary, to William T. Joyce and Rose Eva Joyce, husband and wife dated April 29, 1953 recorded April 30, 1953 in Town Lot Record 1488 as instrument #27764 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. U.S.R.-\$.55 William T. Joyce died in 1956 as disclosed by affidavit recorded October 31, 1957 in Town Lot Record 1683 as instrument 67455.

#### SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- 1. the rights of parties in possession
- 2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- 3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- 4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- 5. Taxes for 19 73 payable 19 74 in name of Rose Eva Joyce

  Duplicate # 4269629 Parcel # 1005876 Township I-Center Code #1-01

  May \$ 46.44 (paid) (Annual Parcel \* 1005876 Township I-Center Code #1-01

  Taxes for 19 74 payable 19 75 now a lien., in name of Rose Eva Joyce.

  Assessed Valuation:

  Land: \$260.00 Improvements: \$670.00 Exemptions: None
- 6. Rights, title and interest of Frances Johnson and Priscilla Sarden, as purchasers under a Conitional Sales Contract dated September 27, 1960 recorded October 5, 1960 in Mortgage Record 2060 as instrument #73906.
- 7. Judgment for \$590.43 and costs in favor of Liberty Loan Corporation versus Francis. Johnson, rendered March 20, 1967 under Municipal Court Cause # M 167-348, Order Book 7 page 165, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 209.
- Judgment for \$621.57 and costs in favor of Indiana Finance Company, Inc., versus Frances Johnson, entered October 10, 1972 under Municipal Court Cause # M 172-1339, Order Book 1 page 226, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 361.
  - 9. Judgment for \$825.01 and costs in favor of Liberty Loan Corporation versus Francis C. Johnson, rendered May 22, 1973 under Municipal Court Cause M 273-618 Order Book 5 page 93, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 376.
  - 10. Judgment for \$570.01 and costs in favor of Lance Finance Company, Inc., versus Frances L. Johnson rendered January 12, 1968 under Municipal Court Cause # M 767-1671, Order Book 7 page 176, Judgment Docket I-J-4 page 232.
  - 11. Tax Warrant for \$150.81 in favor of the State of Indiana versus Frances C. Johnson filed April 25, 1973 in Circuit Court, Tax Warrant Docket A-L-3 page 43.
- X12. Tax Warrant for \$141.53 in favor of the State of Indiana versus Frances Johnson filed February 28, 1973 in Circuit Court, Tax Warrant Docket A-L-1 page 357.
  - 13. Certificate of Old age assistance #738 filed September 7, 1973 versus Frances F. Johnson (131 West Market Street) Application # A 49-40186.

OR 11.40